
2020 Sacred Heart University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-8   Conf: 0-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 4-1   Neutral: 4-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (88), Opp (120)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Gonzalez (3), Casale (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (52-66), Gonzalez (16-
23), Walsh (11-12), Fennell (7-12), Vadas (7-8), Casale (6-6), Scafariello (4-4), Williams (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
77 Gonzalez, Alyssa .333 16-16 48 10 16 3 0 5 18 34 .708 5 1 4 0 .407 0 0 0-0 52 8 3 .952
19 Harvey, Kylee .286 16-14 42 7 12 1 0 0 1 13 .310 8 0 4 0 .400 0 1 2-2 13 1 2 .875
1 Kruger, Caroline .286 16-16 42 7 12 3 0 2 4 21 .500 4 0 8 0 .348 0 2 0-0 30 36 3 .957
2 Petrovich, Amy .275 16-16 51 10 14 0 0 3 13 23 .451 4 0 4 0 .321 1 0 1-1 17 0 1 .944
15 Christian, Katelyn .262 15-15 42 7 11 1 0 2 6 18 .429 4 1 4 0 .340 0 3 0-0 11 26 4 .902

6
Mangiameli,
Stephanie .226 12-11 31 6 7 0 1 0 3 9 .290 1 2 3 1 .294 0 4 0-0 12 0 0 1.000

44 Eldred, Myah .147 14-12 34 5 5 0 0 0 1 5 .147 5 0 4 0 .256 0 0 1-2 4 0 0 1.000
26 Ferraiolo, Kira .139 16-16 36 2 5 0 0 1 4 8 .222 2 3 8 0 .244 0 0 0-0 21 34 9 .859
3 Spitz, Lindsey .125 12-11 24 5 3 1 0 2 4 10 .417 4 1 4 0 .267 1 0 0-0 92 2 1 .989
18 Funes, Marie .250 10-2 8 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 2 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
13 Santos, Brianna .231 8-3 13 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .231 1 0 4 0 .286 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
23 Casale, Cierra .222 9-6 18 2 4 2 0 0 1 6 .333 0 0 3 0 .222 0 1 0-0 55 4 1 .983

25
Scafariello,
Maighread .211 9-6 19 5 4 0 1 1 4 9 .474 3 0 5 0 .318 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000

21 Boisvert, Jennie .000 11-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 1-1 0 0 0 .000
22 Diaz, Nautika .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Fagan, Sara .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .236 16-16 415 71 98 11 2 16 60 161 .388 43 8 57 1 .318 3 12 5-6 321 148 26 .947
Opponents .279 16-16 448 78 125 18 3 9 69 176 .393 55 10 60 2 .369 2 5 26-33 324 116 20 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Fennell, Shyanne 2.17 4-3 10 6 5 1-0 1 51.2 59 29 16 17 25 9 2 3 .269 2 2 0 0 3
12 Walsh, Colleen 4.12 3-2 7 6 3 0-0 0 35.2 32 22 21 17 20 6 0 3 .237 1 6 0 0 2
16 Vadas, Olivia 6.43 1-2 6 2 0 0-0 0 16.1 26 18 15 12 14 2 1 3 .342 0 1 0 2 0
28 Williams, Carlie 16.80 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 8 9 8 9 1 1 0 0 .444 4 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.93 8-7 26 15 8 1 1 107.0 125 78 60 55 60 18 3 9 .279 7 10 0 2 5
Opponents 2.92 7-8 27 16 8 4 0 108.0 98 71 45 43 57 11 2 16 .236 5 8 0 3 12



2020 Sacred Heart University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Fennell, Shyanne 23 1 22 0 1.000 0 7 5 .583 0 0
12 Walsh, Colleen 13 3 10 0 1.000 1 11 1 .917 0 0
6 Mangiameli, Stephanie 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Scafariello, Maighread 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
44 Eldred, Myah 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Santos, Brianna 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Williams, Carlie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Spitz, Lindsey 95 92 2 1 .989 4 0 0 — 0 0
23 Casale, Cierra 60 55 4 1 .983 1 6 0 1.000 1 0
1 Kruger, Caroline 69 30 36 3 .957 2 0 0 — 0 0
77 Gonzalez, Alyssa 63 52 8 3 .952 0 16 7 .696 3 0
2 Petrovich, Amy 18 17 0 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Christian, Katelyn 41 11 26 4 .902 2 0 0 — 0 0
19 Harvey, Kylee 16 13 1 2 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Ferraiolo, Kira 64 21 34 9 .859 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Vadas, Olivia 3 0 2 1 .667 0 7 1 .875 0 0
18 Funes, Marie 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Boisvert, Jennie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Scarola, Madeline 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Diaz, Nautika 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Fagan, Sara 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 495 321 148 26 .947 11 26 7 .788 4 0
Opponents 460 324 116 20 .957 8 5 1 .833 7 0


